
Ashland University (32-14) -vs- Lake Erie (7-36)
4/29/2023 at Classic Park

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cam Scott (6-3)
Loss: W. Cornett (0-3)
HBP: Cam Scott
PB: D. Roberts
 
Start: 3:45 PM   Time: 2:40   Attendance: 63   
Game notes:
- J. White faced 1 batter in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Ashland University 0 0 4 1 0 5 2 12 14 1
Lake Erie 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 2

Ashland University 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cam Miller cf 4 1 3 2 0 1 0
    Aidan Lackey ph/cf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Seth Schroeder lf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Cal Johnston ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sam Witt 1b 5 2 2 1 0 0 1
Ben Peltz c 4 1 1 1 0 2 1
    Steve Essig ph/c 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Jeremiah Cangelosi ss 2 0 1 0 2 0 0
    A.J. Lewis ph/ss 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Chris Franks rf 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
    Tylor Wolfe ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
Ian Sanders 2b 4 1 1 0 0 1 4
Nolan Perrin dh 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin Dobbels ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Collin Overholt 3b 2 2 1 1 1 1 0
    Ryan Shimek ph/3b 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Cam Scott p/dh 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Austin Hamilton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 12 14 9 7 6 9

2B: Cam Miller (1); Seth Schroeder (1); Collin Overholt (1)
SB: Cam Miller (2); Sam Witt (1); Collin Overholt (2)
CS: Chris Franks (1)
E: Collin Overholt (1)

Lake Erie 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Z. Cadiz ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
I. Espinosa 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
G. Solak 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
J. Mote dh 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    D. Poltrone ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Cruz c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D. Roberts c 1 0 0 0 1 1 1
J. Vasil 1b 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Z. Saffell ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Z. Hoskins lf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    T. Sowers ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    C. Shimek rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
M. Ross rf/cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    R. Buckley ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
J. Major cf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    H. Hejduk rf/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
R. Helt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    W. Cornett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Collins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. White p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Anderson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    R. Telesz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 1 3 1 2 7 4

2B: I. Espinosa (1)
SF: J. Vasil (1)
HBP: Z. Cadiz (1)
PO: Z. Cadiz (1)
E: D. Roberts (1); J. Vasil (1)

Ashland University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cam Scott (W, 6-3) 6.0 3 1 0 2 5 0 0 1 0 19 23 4 7 –
Austin Hamilton 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 –
Totals 3 1 0 2 7 0 0 1 0 22 26 4 8

Lake Erie IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
R. Helt 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 5 –
W. Cornett (L, 0-3) 1.0 4 4 4 2 1 2 0 0 0 7 9 2 0 –
B. Collins 2.2 7 6 5 1 3 2 0 0 0 15 16 0 4 –
J. White 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 –
A. Anderson 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 –
R. Telesz 1.0 2 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 5 8 2 0 –
Totals 14 12 11 7 6 6 0 0 0 35 42 5 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Ashland University - Top of 1st EAG LE
C. Miller doubled down the rf line. 0 0
S. Schroeder grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Sa. Witt grounded out to 1b unassisted; C. Miller advanced to third. 0 0
B. Peltz flied out to lf. 0 0

Lake Erie - Bottom of 1st EAG LE
Z. Cadiz hit by pitch. 0 0
Z. Cadiz out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 0
I. Espinosa grounded out to ss. 0 0
G. Solak grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Ashland University - Top of 2nd EAG LE
J. Cangelosi grounded out to ss. 0 0
C. Franks grounded out to 2b. 0 0
I. Sanders grounded out to ss. 0 0

Lake Erie - Bottom of 2nd EAG LE
J. Mote struck out swinging. 0 0
J. Cruz grounded out to p. 0 0
J. Vasil grounded out to p. 0 0

Ashland University - Top of 3rd EAG LE
W. Cornett to p for R. Helt. 0 0
N. Perrin flied out to lf. 0 0
C. Overholt walked. 0 0
C. Miller struck out swinging. 0 0
C. Overholt stole second. 0 0
C. Overholt stole third. 0 0
S. Schroeder doubled to left center, RBI; C. Overholt scored. 1 0
Sa. Witt singled through the right side; S. Schroeder advanced to third. 1 0
B. Peltz singled through the right side, RBI; Sa. Witt advanced to third; S. Schroeder scored. 2 0
B. Peltz advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 0
B. Peltz advanced to third on a wild pitch; Sa. Witt scored on a wild pitch. 3 0
J. Cangelosi walked. 3 0
C. Franks singled through the left side, RBI; J. Cangelosi advanced to second; B. Peltz scored. 4 0
I. Sanders flied out to rf. 4 0

Lake Erie - Bottom of 3rd EAG LE
Z. Hoskins walked. 4 0
M. Ross grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; Z. Hoskins out on the play. 4 0
J. Major singled to third base. 4 0
Z. Cadiz struck out swinging. 4 0

Ashland University - Top of 4th EAG LE
D. Roberts to c for J. Cruz. 4 0
B. Collins to p for W. Cornett. 4 0
N. Perrin reached on an error by 1b. 4 0
C. Overholt struck out swinging; N. Perrin advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 0
C. Miller singled to right field, RBI; N. Perrin scored, unearned. 5 0
C. Miller stole second. 5 0



S. Schroeder grounded out to ss; C. Miller advanced to third. 5 0
H. Hejduk to cf for J. Major. 5 0
M. Ross to cf. 5 0
H. Hejduk to rf. 5 0
Sa. Witt grounded out to 2b. 5 0

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Lake Erie - Bottom of 4th EAG LE
I. Espinosa reached on an error by 3b, advanced to second. 5 0
G. Solak grounded out to ss. 5 0
J. Mote singled to left field; I. Espinosa advanced to third. 5 0
D. Roberts walked; J. Mote advanced to second. 5 0
J. Vasil flied out to lf, SF, RBI; I. Espinosa scored, unearned. 5 1
T. Sowers pinch hit for Z. Hoskins. 5 1
T. Sowers grounded out to ss. 5 1

Ashland University - Top of 5th EAG LE
T. Sowers to lf. 5 1
T. Sowers to rf. 5 1
H. Hejduk to lf. 5 1
B. Peltz struck out swinging. 5 1
J. Cangelosi singled. 5 1
C. Franks reached on a fielder's choice; J. Cangelosi out at second 2b to ss. 5 1
C. Franks out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 5 1

Lake Erie - Bottom of 5th EAG LE
M. Ross popped up to ss. 5 1
H. Hejduk flied out to lf to left center. 5 1
Z. Cadiz struck out swinging. 5 1

Ashland University - Top of 6th EAG LE
I. Sanders singled through the left side. 5 1
C. Scott to dh for N. Perrin. 5 1
I. Sanders advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 1
C. Scott singled to catcher, advanced to second on a throwing error by c; I. Sanders scored. 6 1
C. Scott advanced to third on a passed ball. 6 1
C. Overholt doubled to center field, RBI; C. Scott scored. 7 1
C. Miller singled to left field, RBI; C. Overholt scored. 8 1
C. Miller stole second. 8 1
S. Schroeder grounded out to 2b; C. Miller advanced to third. 8 1
Sa. Witt singled to left field, RBI; C. Miller scored. 9 1
Sa. Witt stole second. 9 1
B. Peltz struck out swinging. 9 1
J. Cangelosi walked. 9 1
J. White to p for B. Collins. 9 1
J. Cangelosi advanced to second on a wild pitch; Sa. Witt advanced to third on a wild pitch. 9 1
C. Franks walked. 9 1
A. Anderson to p for J. White. 9 1
C. Franks advanced to second on a wild pitch; J. Cangelosi advanced to third on a wild pitch; Sa. Witt
scored on a wild pitch. 10 1
I. Sanders struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 10 1

Lake Erie - Bottom of 6th EAG LE
C. Scott to p. 10 1
I. Espinosa doubled down the lf line. 10 1
G. Solak struck out swinging. 10 1
D. Poltrone pinch hit for J. Mote. 10 1



D. Poltrone fouled out to 3b. 10 1
D. Roberts struck out looking. 10 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Ashland University - Top of 7th EAG LE
R. Telesz to p for A. Anderson. 10 1
D. Poltrone to dh. 10 1
H. Hejduk to lf for D. Poltrone. 10 1
C. Shimek to rf for T. Sowers. 10 1
G. Dobbels pinch hit for C. Scott. 10 1
G. Dobbels walked. 10 1
R. Shimek pinch hit for C. Overholt. 10 1
R. Shimek singled to center field; G. Dobbels advanced to second. 10 1
A. Lackey pinch hit for C. Miller. 10 1
A. Lackey walked; R. Shimek advanced to second; G. Dobbels advanced to third. 10 1
C. Johnston pinch hit for S. Schroeder. 10 1
C. Johnston struck out looking. 10 1
Sa. Witt popped up to ss. 10 1
S. Essig pinch hit for B. Peltz. 10 1
S. Essig singled, 2 RBI; A. Lackey advanced to third; R. Shimek scored; G. Dobbels scored. 12 1
A. Lewis pinch hit for J. Cangelosi. 12 1
A. Lewis walked; S. Essig advanced to second. 12 1
T. Wolfe pinch hit for C. Franks. 12 1
T. Wolfe flied out to rf. 12 1

Lake Erie - Bottom of 7th EAG LE
A. Lackey to cf. 12 1
C. Johnston to rf. 12 1
S. Essig to c. 12 1
A. Lewis to ss. 12 1
T. Wolfe to lf. 12 1
G. Dobbels to dh. 12 1
R. Shimek to 3b. 12 1
A. Hamilton to p for C. Scott. 12 1
Z. Saffell pinch hit for J. Vasil. 12 1
Z. Saffell grounded out to ss. 12 1
C. Shimek struck out swinging. 12 1
R. Buckley pinch hit for M. Ross. 12 1
R. Buckley struck out swinging. 12 1


